Abbey Beach Resort Easter Coloring- In Competition

<u>Introduction</u>

- 1.1 Participation in this Promotion and information regarding redemption of any prizes forms part of these terms and conditions.
- 1.2 By submitting an entry into this promotion, guardians warrant that they have read, understand, and agreeto the Promotions terms and conditions.

Duration

2.1 This Promotion is open till Saturday 19th April 2025

Eligibility

- 3.1 This Promotions is only to all children of Abbey Beach Resort guests who hold a confirmed reservation on **Friday 18th April to Saturday 19**th **April 2025**
- 3.2 This promotion is only open to those children that qualify under 3.1 and that are within one of the three age categories the time of entering: 3-5year olds, 6–10-year-olds, and 10–13-year-olds.
- 3.3 Children of Abbey Beach Resort employees and their immediate families are ineligible to enter the Promotion.

Method of Entry

- 4.1 To enter, entrant must
- (a) Download a colouring in form with one picture corresponding to their age group and colour it in and
- (b) Return it by 19th April to Abbey Beach Reception or by scanning and emailing the completed drawing to functions@abbeybeach.com.au
- 4.2 For this promotion entrants are eligible for one entry per person. Duplicate entries will not be considered.
- 4.3 This is a game of skill and chance plays no part in determining the winner. Each entry will be individually judged by the originality and creative merit.
- 4.4 All entries submitted become property of Abbey Beach Resort and Entrants consent to Abbey Beach Resort using their entry, their name, and their details in any media for an unlimited period without renumeration.

Draw

5.1 The best entry, as determined by Abbey Beach Resort will be selected by **9.30am on 20th April 2025** (Sunday)

Prizes

- 6.1 The total prize pool for this Promotion equals AUD \$225.00 There is a total of three (3) individual prizes to be won
- 6.2 The prize is not transferable, redeemable, or exchangeable for cash.

Notification

- 71. All prize winners will be notified via telephone and will be required to contact Abbey Beach Resort to claim their prize.
- 7.2 Abbey Beach Resort will publish the results of the Promotion on the Abbey Beach social media pages (Facebook and Instagram)
- 7.3 Successful winners will be notified with one (1) day of the promotion end date.

Receipt of Prize

8.1 The prize can be collected from the Abbey Beach Reception after winners notified. A picture of an Abbey Beach Staff member with the winner will be taken at time of collecting.

Release and Indemnity

9.1 Abbey Beach Resort accepts no responsibility for the prize once it has been collected or delivered to the prize recipient.

Decision's final

10.1 Abbey Beach Resorts decision relating to the Promotion and/or redemption of the prizes is final and no discussions or correspondence with entrants or any other person will be entered.

Personal information and privacy

- 11.1 The use and disclosure of personal information is subject to the restrictions imposed on Abbey Beach Resort by the Privacy Act 1988. Subject to the provisions of the Privacy Act 1988, entrants may have access to any personal information held by Abbey Beach Resort by contacting functions@abbeybeach.com.au
- 11.2 The parent/guardian of the entrant acknowledges that any personal information provided on the entry form is not sensitive information.
- 11.3 By entering the Promotion, the parent/guardian of each Entrant gives its consents to Abbey Beach Resort, for an indefinite period, unless otherwise advised, to use his or her personal information for promotional, marketing and publicity purposes.
- 11.4 If the parent/guardian does not want Abbey Beach Resort to use or disclose the Entrant's personal information in accordance with clause 11.3, the Entrant may opt out by informing Abbey Beach Resort at the time of submitting the entry form.
- 11.5 The Entrant acknowledges that if it fails to opt out in accordance with clause 11.4, Abbey Beach Resort may use and disclose the Entrant's personal information in accordance with clause 11.3.